
HOLIDAY DATE OBSERVED ON

New Year's Day January 1, 2025 Wednesday, January 1

Louis Riel Day February 17, 2025 Monday, February 17

Good Friday April 18, 2025 Friday, April 18

Easter Monday April 21, 2025 Monday, April 21

Victoria Day May 19, 2025 Monday, May 19

Canada Day July 1, 2025 Tuesday, July 1

Civic Holiday August 4, 2025 Monday, August 4

Labour Day September 1, 2025 Monday, September 1

National Day for Truth and 

Reconciliation September 30, 2025 Tuesday, September 30

Thanksgiving October 13, 2025 Monday, October 13

Remembrance Day November 11, 2025 Tuesday, November 11

Christmas Day December 25, 2025 Thursday, December 25

Boxing Day December 26, 2025 Friday, December 26

applies to work on the actual general holiday, and not the in-lieu day.

2025 STATUTORY HOLIDAYS

Please note that the "Observed on" date refers to the date observed when

the holiday falls on a Saturday or Sunday, for whom that is a non-working day.

As per Labour Standards, the holiday is then observed on the

next business day immediately after the general holiday.

Please note that payment @1.5X for regular work on a general holiday,


